Pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.1-536E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 22
FUNCTION
The valve consists of a main stage and inte-
grated pilot stage. When working pressure set-
ting is reached main spool opens and connects

 MD= 2,8 Nm (Qual. 8.8) for fastening
 screws of solenoid
TYPE CODE
 B V E PM22  -               -              #
Pressure relief valve
Pilot operated
Electric operated
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Nominal pressure range pN 63 bar 63
 160 bar 160
 350 bar 350
Nominal voltage UN / nominal power PN
12VDC/18W G12 110VAC/18W R110
24VDC/18W G24 115VAC/18W R115
  230VAC/18W R230
Design-Index (Subject to change)
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
P (1)
T (2)
15
10 17 50 6070
s2
7
M
22
x1
,516
74
154
38,4104,83
AB
C
P (1)
T (2)
Pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.1-536E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 22
SECTIONAL DRAWING/PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT
For detailed cavity drawing ISO 7789–22–02–0–98 and cavity tools
see data sheet 2.13-1003
Pressure is only adjustable with activated solenoid.
1) Loose lock nut A
2) Turn knob B and solenoid until required system pressure is adjusted
3) Fix turning knob B with lock nut A
4) Loose screws C slightly, turn solenoid into required position.
 (Attention: Solenoid stays under tank pressure.)
5) Thighten screws C with torque (MD 2,8 Nm)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Design Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Nominal voltage UN = 12 VDC, 24 VDC
 UN = 110 VAC∗, 115 VAC∗, 230 VAC∗
 AC = 50 to 60 Hz
 ∗ Connector plug with integrated rectifier
Voltage tolerance  ±10 % of nominal voltage.
Protection class IP 65 according to EN 60 529
Relative duty factor 100% ED (See data sheet 1.1-430)
Switching cycles 15’000/h
Operating life (number of
switching  cycles) 107
Connection/Power supply Over device plug connection to ISO
  4400/DIN 43650, (2P+E), other
  connections on request
Solenoid type: - Medium SIN35V (data sheet 1.1-105)
OPERATING PRESSURE
The desired operating pressure is set by means of a knob and is only
reached with the solenoid activated. By-pass circulation is obtained
when the solenoid is switched to no current.
Pressure adjustment:
Actuation stroke  Sb = 2,5 mm
Actuation angle  αb  =1080° (3 revolutions)
PARTS LIST